SATURDAY 18 SEPTEMBER 2021

Event No: 1 Encore

1
38
8
39
20
11
33
24
27
29
36
48
13
43
47
18
32
30
15
45
22
12
37
42
46

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE EB QC NAP3
RANGO JD RAEB

SOPHIE RA

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B

RILEY RAE EG

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE4
STELLER RN

PESO RAEB

TOMMY RA

LUCY RAEB

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

CHARLIE RA

AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE  RA ES NCS SN CGCB
BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA

SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

MISO RAB EB

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK (IMP-AUST) AD
NIAMH RA EB

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RA QC ES CGCB
LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RA EB

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

RACING SLICKS FOR MIST RA

BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE  (IMP-AUST) AD RE

Otago Canine Training Club

Championship Rally-O Events x 4
18 & 19 September 2021

Show 1

Border Collie
Weimaraner
Fox Terrier Cross
Heading Dog

Border Collie

Huntaway X Dobermann

Border Collie

Cross Breed
Staffordshire Terrier
Border Collie
Heading Dog

Irish Water Spaniel
French Bulldog X
Shetland Sheepdog
Irish Water Spaniel
Collie Cross

Heading Dog
Staffordshire Terrier
Weimaraner

Std Poodle/Springer
Brittany

Collie Cross

Border Collie
Border Collie

Bearded Collie

0OB/7965
07169-2011
0B/8939
0B/8260
05060-2014
0B/6731
06071-2016
0B/8631
0B/8595
0B/8120
0B/8915
05274-2014
0B/8612
02826-2018
00736-2019
0B/8377
0B/8551
0B/8219
3100364370
0B/8358
05490-2015
0B/8622
05675-2014
0B/6626
2100307654

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Shelley Guy

Lisa Terry
Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Kelly Walker
Robyn Holden
Lyn Clearwater
Ailsa Hawkins
Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Vicki Astle
Graham Thin
Julie Scott
Malcolm Wilson
Graham Thin
Ailsa Hawkins
Michelle Cole
Helena Akesson
Lisa Terry

Peri Spence
Kelly Walker
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Melissa Paterson
Elaine Limburg

Diana O'Kane

Stella
Tariq
Rango
Sophie
Kep
Riley
Marble
Steller
Peso
Tommy
Lucy
Bourbon
Charlie
Finn
Bailey
Freya
Rowan
Miso
Rahni
Niamh
Camo
Luna
Ollie
Mist

Evie

100
99
98
98
97
97
97
9%
9%
95
95
94
93
93
92
91
89
89
89
86
83
74
61

0:00.000

0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

SCR
SCR



Event No: 1

2 CHJANAN ON YOUR MARKS

14

Event No: 1

40
16
41
34
19
10
28
21
25
3
17

FRODO

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG

ILLAWARRA BRITTEN
CHIPPER RN

YOUANMI DANCINTOTHPARTYNXTDOOR

LUCY ADXG JDB RN

TAKODA SWEET AZPIE RN

GUS

CH LYNTREE JAILHOUSE ROCK
INDIE HYINK-GOUGH RN

CARLY RN

Novice A

Novice B

(IMP-AUST)

AG&J CH SOUTHRIDGE VAPOR TRAIL  ADXG JAB SNX

Show 1

Cocker Spaniel

Jack Russell

Show 1

Border Collie

Australian Kelpie
Cavalier King Charles
Collie (Smooth)

Border Collie
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Huntaway/Collie X
Bearded Collie

Heading Dog

Border Collie

Border Collie

01097-2019
0B/9004

04388-2012
0B/9305
0B/7846
6100108114
0B/7220
05696-2019
0B/9377
05774-2019
0B/8735
0B/8229
07094-2011

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Zoe Hogg

Jean McKinnon

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Shelley Guy

Elaine Limburg
Margaret Latimer
Angela Huntley
Donna Burns

Pim Allen

Angela Huntley
Diana O'Kane
Carina Hyink-Gough
Lynn van Beers

Reece S Smith

Ginny

Frodo

Jemma
Britten
Chipper
Shiloh
Lucy
Poppy
Gus
Jack
Indie
Carly
Vapor

93
83

100
99
99
98
97
96
95
94
86
81
79

3:00.780
2:32.850

1:46.600
1:57.910
2:02.380
2:22.000
2:15.940
2:17.160
2:28.910
2:04.070
2:19.320
2:50.780
3:10.220

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Event No: 1

40
24
7
10
23

Event No: 1

1
37
33
11
8
12
32
4
45
18
20
36
47
48
30
27
13
43

Advanced A

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG
STELLER RN

MILLIE AD JD RN

TAKODA SWEET AZPIE RN
ELLARN

Advanced B

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE4
RILEY RAE EG

RANGO JD RAEB

LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RA EB

SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

ACE RA

NIAMH RA EB

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B
LUCY RAEB

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

MISO RAB EB

PESO RAEB

CHARLIE RA

AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RA ES NCS SN CGCB

Show 1

Border Collie
Cross Breed

Schnauzer (Standard

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Standard Schnauzer

Show 1

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Huntaway X Dobermann

Fox Terrier Cross
Collie Cross

Heading Dog
Poodle Cross

Std Poodle/Springer
Collie Cross

Border Collie
Heading Dog

Irish Water Spaniel
Irish Water Spaniel
Staffordshire Terrier
Staffordshire Terrier
French Bulldog X
Shetland Sheepdog

04388-2012
0B/8631
0B/6854
05696-2019
0B/7339

0OB/7965
05675-2014
06071-2016
0B/6731
0B/8939
0B/8622
0B/8551
0B/8073
0B/8358
0B/8377
05060-2014
0B/8915
00736-2019
05274-2014
0B/8219
0OB/8595
0B/8612
02826-2018

Judge: Jo Miller

Shelley Guy
Ailsa Hawkins
Lynne Hayde
Pim Allen

Lynne Hayde

Judge: Jo Miller

Shelley Guy
Melissa Paterson
Lyn Clearwater
Robyn Holden
Helena Akesson
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Michelle Cole
Marjo Buis

Peri Spence

Ailsa Hawkins
Kelly Walker
Vicki Astle
Graham Thin
Graham Thin
Helena Akesson
Helena Akesson
Julie Scott

Malcolm Wilson

Jemma
Steller
Millie
Poppy
Ella

Stella
Ollie
Marble
Riley
Rango
Luna
Rowan
Ace
Niamh
Freya
Kep
Lucy
Bailey
Bourbon
Miso
Peso
Charlie

Finn

100
100
97
86

100
100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
97
95
95
95
85

1:22.810
1:43.900
1:43.220
2:13.750

1:23.690
1:24.720
1:26.720
1:37.000
1:26.410
1:27.960
1:28.060
1:29.100
1:38.940
1:42.470
1:46.030
1:42.598
1:58.200
1:31.120
1:43.160
1:47.470
1:48.780
1:54.430

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Event No: 1

8
4
22
36
27
15
29
5
30
37
39
47

Event No: 1

1
33
20
11
26
48

Excellent A

RANGO JD RAEB

ACE RA

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RA QCES CGCB
LUCY RAEB

PESO RAEB

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK  (IMP-AUST) AD
TOMMY RA

SHEIDINICE RUIHA HEENI  RA

MISO RAB EB

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

SOPHIE RA

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

Excellent B

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4
OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B
RILEY RAE EG

SCOTTY'S A DANGER CDXS TCQ RE

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

Show 1

Fox Terrier Cross
Poodle Cross
Brittany
Heading Dog

Staffordshire Terrier

Weimaraner
Border Collie

Border Collie

Staffordshire Terrier

Border Collie
Heading Dog
Irish Water Spaniel

Show 1

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Huntaway X Dobermann

Collie X

Irish Water Spaniel

0B/8939
0B/8073
05490-2015
0B/8915
0B/8595
3100364370
0B/8120
07124-2017
0B/8219
05675-2014
0B/8260
00736-2019

0OB/7965
06071-2016
05060-2014
0B/6731
0OB/7168
05274-2014

Judge: Jo Miller

Helena Akesson
Marjo Buis

Kelly Walker
Vicki Astle
Helena Akesson
Lisa Terry

Lynn van Beers
Margaret Latimer
Helena Akesson
Melissa Paterson
Lynn van Beers

Graham Thin

Judge: Jo Miller

Shelley Guy
Lyn Clearwater
Kelly Walker
Robyn Holden
Glenyse Pearse

Graham Thin

Rango
Ace
Camo
Lucy
Peso
Rahni
Tommy
Nina
Miso
Ollie
Sophie
Bailey

Stella
Marble
Kep
Riley
Scotty

Bourbon

100
97
97
97
9%
94
94
94
92
89
83

100
100
99
99
99
95

1:28.720
1:26.220
1:33.160
1:39.500
1:48.000
1:35.430
1:37.940
1:43.780
1:44.850
1:49.220
1:33.190

1:17.810
1:26.720
1:31.430
1:32.460
2:01.220
1:28.000

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying

NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying



Event No: 2 Novice A

2
14

CH JANAN ON YOUR MARKS
FRODO

Event No: 2 Novice B

40
25
19
34
16
41
28
17
21

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG

INDIE HYINK-GOUGH RN

LUCY ADXG JDB RN

YOUANMI DANCINTOTHPARTYNXTDOOR  (IMP-AUST)
ILLAWARRA BRITTEN

CHIPPER RN

GUS

AG&J CH SOUTHRIDGE VAPOR TRAIL  ADXG JAB SNX
CH LYNTREE JAILHOUSE ROCK

Show 2

Cocker Spaniel

Jack Russell

Show 2

Border Collie
Heading Dog

Border Collie

Collie (Smooth)
Australian Kelpie
Cavalier King Charles
Huntaway/Collie X
Border Collie

Bearded Collie

01097-2019
0B/9004

04388-2012
0B/8735
0B/7220
6100108114
0B/9305
0B/7846
0B/9377
07094-2011
05774-2019

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Zoe Hogg

Jean McKinnon

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Shelley Guy

Carina Hyink-Gough
Donna Burns
Angela Huntley
Elaine Limburg
Margaret Latimer
Angela Huntley
Reece S Smith

Diana O'Kane

Ginny

Frodo

Jemma
Indie
Lucy
Shiloh
Britten
Chipper
Gus
Vapor
Jack

94
87

100
100
100
100
99
99
97
82

3:02.620
3:26.470

1:46.600
2:01.810
2:05.440
2:14.780
1:57.910
2:02.380
2:21.420
2:58.900

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ



Event No: 2

40
24
10
7
23
9
35

Event No: 2

1
12
33

4
36
20
11
26
32

8
48
27
43
47
37
45
18
13
30

Advanced A

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG
STELLER RN

TAKODA SWEET AZPIE RN

MILLIE AD JD RN

ELLARN

ILLAWARRA AMON

BACKBEACH JIVE'S TORQUE-ING RN

Advanced B

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RA EB

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE4
ACE RA

LUCY RAEB

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B
RILEY RAE EG

SCOTTY'S A DANGER CDXS TCQ RE

SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

RANGO JD RAEB

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

PESO RAEB

AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RA ES NCS SN CGCB
BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

NIAMH RA EB

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA

CHARLIE RA

MISO RAB EB

Show 2

Border Collie

Cross Breed

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Schnauzer (Standard
Standard Schnauzer

Australian Kelpie

Border Collie / Fox Terrier

Show 2

Border Collie
Collie Cross

Border Collie
Poodle Cross
Heading Dog

Border Collie

Huntaway X Dobermann

Collie X

Heading Dog

Fox Terrier Cross
Irish Water Spaniel
Staffordshire Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

Std Poodle/Springer
Collie Cross

French Bulldog X

Staffordshire Terrier

04388-2012
0B/8631
05696-2019
0B/6854
0B/7339
0B/9106
0B/7984

0B/7965
0B/8622
06071-2016
0B/8073
0B/8915
05060-2014
0B/6731
0OB/7168
0B/8551
0B/8939
05274-2014
0OB/8595
02826-2018
00736-2019
05675-2014
0B/8358
0B/8377
0B/8612
0B/8219

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Shelley Guy
Ailsa Hawkins
Pim Allen
Lynne Hayde
Lynne Hayde
Elaine Limburg

Elaine Limburg

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Shelley Guy
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Lyn Clearwater
Marjo Buis

Vicki Astle

Kelly Walker
Robyn Holden
Glenyse Pearse
Michelle Cole
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin
Helena Akesson
Malcolm Wilson
Graham Thin
Melissa Paterson
Peri Spence
Ailsa Hawkins
Julie Scott

Helena Akesson

Jemma
Steller
Poppy
Millie
Ella
Amon

Torrie

Stella
Luna
Marble
Ace
Lucy
Kep
Riley
Scotty
Rowan
Rango
Bourbon
Peso
Finn
Bailey
Ollie
Niamh
Freya
Charlie
Miso

100
100
98
97

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
97
97
95

1:49.470
2:12.870
2:11.400
2:23.660

1:45.500
1:46.440
1:54.250
1:54.780
2:04.500
2:06.960
2:15.850
2:45.210
1:50.680
1:53.160
1:59.380
2:04.970
2:11.720
2:15.900
2:05.710
2:20.680
2:23.540
2:27.650
2:12.910

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
NQ
NQ
NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



Event No: 2

27
39
22
8
5
30
15
32
18
4
29
36
47
37

Excellent A

PESO RAEB

SOPHIE RA

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RA QCES CGCB
RANGO JD RAEB

SHEIDINICE RUIHA HEENI  RA

MISO RAB EB

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK  (IMP-AUST) AD
SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA

ACE RA

TOMMY RA

LUCY RAEB

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

Event No:2 Excellent B

1
33
20
26
48
11

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE4
OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B
SCOTTY'S A DANGER CDXS TCQ RE

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

RILEY RAE EG

Show 2

Staffordshire Terrier
Heading Dog
Brittany

Fox Terrier Cross
Border Collie
Staffordshire Terrier
Weimaraner
Heading Dog

Collie Cross

Poodle Cross
Border Collie
Heading Dog

Irish Water Spaniel

Border Collie

Show 2

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Collie X

Irish Water Spaniel

Huntaway X Dobermann

0B/8595
0B/8260
05490-2015
0B/8939
07124-2017
0B/8219
3100364370
0B/8551
0B/8377
0B/8073
0B/8120
0B/8915
00736-2019
05675-2014

0B/7965
06071-2016
05060-2014
0OB/7168
05274-2014
0B/6731

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Helena Akesson
Lynn van Beers
Kelly Walker
Helena Akesson
Margaret Latimer
Helena Akesson
Lisa Terry
Michelle Cole
Ailsa Hawkins
Marjo Buis
Lynn van Beers
Vicki Astle
Graham Thin

Melissa Paterson

Peso
Sophie
Camo
Rango
Nina
Miso
Rahni
Rowan
Freya
Ace
Tommy
Lucy
Bailey
Ollie

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Shelley Guy
Lyn Clearwater
Kelly Walker
Glenyse Pearse
Graham Thin

Robyn Holden

Stella
Marble
Kep
Scotty
Bourbon

Riley

100
100
100
98
97
97
88
87
87
86
86
86
78

100
100
100
100
98
96

2:08.880
2:18.850
2:46.150
2:37.130
2:37.090
2:47.780
2:46.220
2:32.040
3:02.160
2:43.160
2:58.000
3:05.250
3:32.940

2:19.210
2:29.060
2:48.660
3:18.850
2:18.250
3:15.590

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



SUNDAY 19™ SEPTEMBER 2021

Event No: 3 Novice A

14
2

FRODO
CH JANAN ON YOUR MARKS

Event No: 3 Novice B

40
21
34
28
25
19
44
16

17

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG

CH LYNTREE JAILHOUSE ROCK

YOUANMI DANCINTOTHPARTYNXTDOOR  (IMP-AUST)
GUS

INDIE HYINK-GOUGH RN

LUCY ADXG JDB RN

A'MAGGIE DE SCORRAG ADX JD RNS

ILLAWARRA BRITTEN

CARLY RN

AG&J CH SOUTHRIDGE VAPOR TRAIL  ADXG JAB SNX

Show 3

Jack Russell

Cocker Spaniel

Show 3

Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Collie (Smooth)
Huntaway/Collie X
Heading Dog
Border Collie
Cairn Terrier
Australian Kelpie
Border Collie

Border Collie

0B/9004
01097-2019

04388-2012
05774-2019
6100108114
0B/9377
0B/8735
0B/7220
0B/6981
0B/9305
0B/8229
07094-2011

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Jean McKinnon

Zoe Hogg

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Shelley Guy
Diana O'Kane
Angela Huntley
Angela Huntley

Carina Hyink-Gough

Donna Burns

Jennifer Stirling
Elaine Limburg
Lynn van Beers

Reece S Smith

Frodo

Ginny

Jemma
Jack
Shiloh
Gus
Indie
Lucy
Maggie
Britten
Carly
Vapor

89

97
95
95
95
93
88
86

2:47.410

0:00.000
2:18.750
2:19.410
2:34.810
2:49.870
2:03.320
2:48.190

1st

1st
2nd
3rd

SCR

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
SCR
SCR



Event No: 3

24
10
40
7
9
23
49
6
35

Event No: 3

8

1
4
36
11
48
27
18
37
12
45
32
31
30
47
33
13
43
26
20

STELLER RN

TAKODA SWEET AZPIE RN
HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR
MILLIE AD JD RN
ILLAWARRA AMON

ELLARN

CH TREUFREUND SENTIMNTL JOURNY RN

JADE RN

Advanced A

RNG

BACKBEACH JIVE'S TORQUE-ING RN

RANGO JD RAEB

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4
ACE RA

LUCY RAEB

RILEY RAE EG

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG
PESO RAEB

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA
THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT
LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RA EB
NIAMH RA EB

SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

Advanced B

JD RN

A'JOCK DE SCORRAG ADX JD RA

MISO RAB EB

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE

CHARLIE RA

JD RAE4

AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RA ES NCS SN CGCB
SCOTTY'S A DANGER CDXS TCQ RE

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B

Show 3

Cross Breed

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Border Collie

Schnauzer (Standard
Australian Kelpie

Standard Schnauzer
German Shorthaired Pointer
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie / Fox Terrier

Show 3

Fox Terrier Cross
Border Collie

Poodle Cross
Heading Dog
Huntaway X Dobermann
Irish Water Spaniel
Staffordshire Terrier
Collie Cross

Border Collie

Collie Cross

Std Poodle/Springer
Heading Dog

West Highland White
Staffordshire Terrier
Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

French Bulldog X
Shetland Sheepdog
Collie X

Border Collie

0B/8631
05696-2019
04388-2012
0B/6854
0B/9106
0B/7339
00281-2017
0B/9295
0B/7984

0B/8939
0OB/7965
0B/8073
0B/8915
0B/6731
05274-2014
0B/8595
0B/8377
05675-2014
0B/8622
0B/8358
0B/8551
0B/6815
0B/8219
00736-2019
06071-2016
0B/8612
02826-2018
0B/7168
05060-2014

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Ailsa Hawkins
Pim Allen
Shelley Guy
Lynne Hayde
Elaine Limburg
Lynne Hayde
Sarah Asher
Nicole Henke

Elaine Limburg

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Helena Akesson
Shelley Guy
Marjo Buis

Vicki Astle
Robyn Holden
Graham Thin
Helena Akesson
Ailsa Hawkins
Melissa Paterson
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Peri Spence
Michelle Cole
Jennifer Stirling
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin

Lyn Clearwater
Julie Scott
Malcolm Wilson
Glenyse Pearse

Kelly Walker

Steller
Poppy
Jemma
Millie
Amon
Ella
Libby
Jade

Torrie

Rango
Stella
Ace
Lucy
Riley
Bourbon
Peso
Freya
Ollie
Luna
Niamh
Rowan
Jock
Miso
Bailey
Marble
Charlie
Finn
Scotty
Kep

99
97
97
94

100
99
99
99
99
98
98
97
9%
94
93
93
81

2:15.880
2:02.380
2:06.090
2:24.380

1:52.940
1:53.500
2:00.000
2:05.500
2:11.690
2:00.590
2:01.910
2:16.400
2:07.000
2:08.810
2:25.030
2:30.190
2:59.960

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
NQ
SCR
SCR
SCR

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR



Event No: 3

8
27
22

4
36
32
15
29
39
18
37
47
30

Event No: 3

1
11
48
33
26
20

Excellent A

RANGO JD RAEB

PESO RAEB

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RA QCES CGCB
ACE RA

LUCY RAEB

SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK  (IMP-AUST) AD
TOMMY RA

SOPHIE RA

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

MISO RAB EB

Excellent B

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

RILEY RAE EG

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4
SCOTTY'S A DANGER CDXS TCQ RE

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B

Show 3

Fox Terrier Cross
Staffordshire Terrier
Brittany

Poodle Cross
Heading Dog
Heading Dog
Weimaraner
Border Collie
Heading Dog
Collie Cross
Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Staffordshire Terrier

Show 3

Border Collie

Huntaway X Dobermann
Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

Collie X

Border Collie

0B/8939
0B/8595
05490-2015
0B/8073
0B/8915
0B/8551
3100364370
0B/8120
0B/8260
0B/8377
05675-2014
00736-2019
0B/8219

0OB/7965
0B/6731
05274-2014
06071-2016
0OB/7168
05060-2014

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Helena Akesson
Helena Akesson
Kelly Walker
Marjo Buis
Vicki Astle
Michelle Cole
Lisa Terry

Lynn van Beers
Lynn van Beers
Ailsa Hawkins
Melissa Paterson
Graham Thin

Helena Akesson

Judge: Lyn Clearwater

Shelley Guy
Robyn Holden
Graham Thin
lan Clearwater
Glenyse Pearse

Kelly Walker

Rango
Peso
Camo
Ace
Lucy
Rowan
Rahni
Tommy
Sophie
Freya
Ollie
Bailey
Miso

Stella

Riley

Bourbon

Marble
Scotty
Kep

99
97
97
95
95
93
88

98
97
96
96
96
91

2:40.250
2:52.180
3:04.220
2:35.940
3:15.850
2:45.970
2:50.910

2:35.570
3:12.560
2:48.870
2:54.190
3:52.870
3:50.930

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

NQ
NQ
NQ
SCR
SCR
SCR



Encore 2

1
36
18
20
33
46
8
11
24
15
12
45
38
32
39
29
22
27
48
47
43
37
30
42

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

LUCY RAEB

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B
RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE4
BONIBRAES | CAN DANCE  (IMP-AUST) AD RE
RANGO JD RAEB

RILEY RAE EG

STELLER RN

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK (IMP-AUST) AD
LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RA EB

NIAMH RA EB

CH & FT CH ROTWILD RECKLESS RAE EB QC NAP3
SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

SOPHIE RA

TOMMY RA

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RAQCES CGCB
PESO RAEB

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE RA ES NCS SN CGCB
THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

MISO RAB EB

RACING SLICKS FOR MIST RA

Tuesday, 28 September 2021

Border Collie
Heading Dog
Collie Cross
Border Collie
Border Collie
Bearded Collie

Fox Terrier Cross

Huntaway X Dobermann

Cross Breed
Weimaraner

Collie Cross

Std Poodle/Springer
Weimaraner
Heading Dog
Heading Dog

Border Collie
Brittany
Staffordshire Terrier
Irish Water Spaniel
Irish Water Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Staffordshire Terrier

Border Collie

0B/7965
0B/8915
0B/8377
05060-2014
06071-2016
2100307654
0B/8939
0B/6731
0B/8631
3100364370
0B/8622
0B/8358
07169-2011
0B/8551
0B/8260
0B/8120
05490-2015
0B/8595
05274-2014
00736-2019
02826-2018
05675-2014
0B/8219
0B/6626

Judge: Arend van den Bos

Shelley Guy
Vicki Astle

Ailsa Hawkins
Kelly Walker

lan Clearwater
Diana O'Kane
Helena Akesson
Robyn Holden
Ailsa Hawkins
Lisa Terry
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Peri Spence

Lisa Terry
Michelle Cole
Lynn van Beers
Lynn van Beers
Kelly Walker
Helena Akesson
Graham Thin
Graham Thin
Malcolm Wilson
Melissa Paterson
Helena Akesson

Elaine Limburg

Stella
Lucy
Freya
Kep
Marble
Evie
Rango
Riley
Steller
Rahni
Luna
Niamh
Tariq
Rowan
Sophie
Tommy
Camo
Peso
Bourbon
Bailey
Finn
Ollie
Miso
Mist

100
100
100
100
100
99
99
98
97
97
97
96
96
96
95
94
88
87
85

0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000
0:00.000

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
NQ
SCR
SCR
SCR
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Event No: 4 Novice A

2
14

CH JANAN ON YOUR MARKS
FRODO

Event No: 4 Novice B

40
21
34
25
19
28
44

17
16

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG

CH LYNTREE JAILHOUSE ROCK

YOUANMI DANCINTOTHPARTYNXTDOOR  (IMP-AUST)
INDIE HYINK-GOUGH RN

LUCY ADXG JDB RN

GUS

A'MAGGIE DE SCORRAG ADX JD RNS

CARLY RN

AG&J CH SOUTHRIDGE VAPOR TRAIL  ADXG JAB SNX
ILLAWARRA BRITTEN

Show 4

Cocker Spaniel

Jack Russell

Show 4

Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Collie (Smooth)
Heading Dog
Border Collie
Huntaway/Collie X
Cairn Terrier
Border Collie
Border Collie

Australian Kelpie

Judge: Arend van den Bos

01097-2019 Zoe Hogg
0B/9004 Jean McKinnon

Judge: Arend van den Bos

04388-2012 Shelley Guy
05774-2019 Diana O'Kane
6100108114 Angela Huntley

OB/8735 Carina Hyink-Gough
0B/7220 Donna Burns
0OB/9377 Angela Huntley
0B/6981 Jennifer Stirling
0B/8229 Lynn van Beers

07094-2011 Reece S Smith
0B/9305 Elaine Limburg

Ginny

Frodo

Jemma
Jack
Shiloh
Indie
Lucy
Gus
Maggie
Carly
Vapor

Britten

95
85

100
100
99
98
98
97
89
86

2:46.600
3:23.880

1:55.210
2:11.470
2:18.410
2:08.720
2:12.500
2:21.290
2:50.030
2:46.850

1st
nd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
NQ



Event No: 4

24
40
7
23
9
10
35

Event No: 4

20
11

33
27

36
32
12
45
48

37
30
43
26
47

Advanced A

STELLER RN

HEIDESA MISS-SPOTACULAR  RNG
MILLIE AD JD RN

ELLARN

ILLAWARRA AMON

TAKODA SWEET AZPIE RN
BACKBEACH JIVE'S TORQUE-ING RN

Advanced B

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B
RILEY RAE EG

RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE JD RAE4
PESO RAEB

RANGO JD RAEB

LUCY RAEB

SORBUS AMBER GLOW RA EB

LUNA HYINK-GOUGH RA EB

NIAMH RA EB

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

ACE RA

THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

MISO RAB EB

AIRDBRECK COMING OF AGE  RA ES NCS SN CGCB
SCOTTY'S A DANGER CDXS TCQ RE

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

Show 4

Cross Breed

Border Collie
Schnauzer (Standard
Standard Schnauzer

Australian Kelpie

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Border Collie / Fox Terrier

Show 4

Border Collie

Huntaway X Dobermann

Border Collie
Border Collie
Staffordshire Terrier
Fox Terrier Cross
Heading Dog
Heading Dog

Collie Cross

Std Poodle/Springer
Irish Water Spaniel
Poodle Cross
Border Collie
Staffordshire Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Collie X

Irish Water Spaniel

0B/8631
04388-2012
0B/6854
0B/7339
0B/9106
05696-2019
0B/7984

05060-2014
0B/6731
0B/7965
06071-2016
0B/8595
0B/8939
0B/8915
0B/8551
0B/8622
0B/8358
05274-2014
0B/8073
05675-2014
0B/8219
02826-2018
0B/7168
00736-2019

Judge: Jo Miller

Ailsa Hawkins
Shelley Guy
Lynne Hayde
Lynne Hayde
Elaine Limburg
Pim Allen

Elaine Limburg

Steller
Jemma
Millie
Ella
Amon

Poppy

Torrie

Judge: Jo Miller

Kelly Walker
Robyn Holden
Shelley Guy

Lyn Clearwater
Helena Akesson
Helena Akesson
Vicki Astle
Michelle Cole
Maartje Hyink-Gough
Peri Spence
Graham Thin
Marjo Buis
Melissa Paterson
Helena Akesson
Malcolm Wilson
Glenyse Pearse

Graham Thin

Kep
Riley
Stella
Marble
Peso
Rango
Lucy
Rowan
Luna
Niamh
Bourbon
Ace
Ollie
Miso
Finn
Scotty
Bailey

100
99
90

100
100
99
99
99
98
97
97
9%
94
87

1:33.220
1:17.940
1:45.250

1:26.160
1:35.880
1:21.220
1:21.870
1:26.130
1:23.940
1:28.560
1:31.840
1:21.500
1:51.280
1:31.310

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
SCR
SCR
SCR

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
NQ
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR



Event No: 4 Excellent A

4
39
8
15
36
27
29
18
22
37
47

ACE RA

SOPHIE RA

RANGO JD RAEB

NZ CH & FTW MORAGO WOODCOCK  (IMP-AUST) AD
LUCY RAEB

PESO RAEB

TOMMY RA

FREYA SPINDLESHANKS RA

HOLMBROOK COUNTING STARS JD RA QCES CGCB
THORNVALE ILLIDAN SCOUT JD RN

BAILEY'S BOY OF ANNSTYLE RAES

Event No: 4 Excellent B

33
1
20
11
26
48

RO CH SOUTHRIDGE COLOUR OF MARBLE  JD RAE4
RO CH MISS STELLA RAE4 EP4

OHUTU KEPLER'S MISSION  CDX JDX RAE2 EG CGC B
RILEY RAE EG

SCOTTY'S A DANGER CDXS TCQ RE

SILVERLINING FORTH REEG

Show 4

Poodle Cross
Heading Dog

Fox Terrier Cross
Weimaraner
Heading Dog
Staffordshire Terrier
Border Collie

Collie Cross

Brittany

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Show 4

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Huntaway X Dobermann
Collie X

Irish Water Spaniel

0B/8073
0B/8260
0B/8939
3100364370
0B/8915
0B/8595
0B/8120
0B/8377
05490-2015
05675-2014
00736-2019

06071-2016
0OB/7965
05060-2014
0B/6731
0OB/7168
05274-2014

Judge: Jo Miller

Marjo Buis Ace
Lynn van Beers Sophie
Helena Akesson Rango
Lisa Terry Rahni
Vicki Astle Lucy
Helena Akesson Peso
Lynn van Beers Tommy
Ailsa Hawkins Freya
Kelly Walker Camo
Melissa Paterson Ollie
Graham Thin Bailey

Judge: Jo Miller

Lyn Clearwater Marble
Shelley Guy Stella
Kelly Walker Kep
Robyn Holden Riley
Glenyse Pearse Scotty
Graham Thin Bourbon

100
100
99
99
99
95
95
93
93

100
100
100
99
97
89

1:33.430
1:36.050
1:30.440
1:32.660
1:51.280
1:48.160
1:54.910
1:55.310
2:16.060

1:30.320
1:34.280
1:47.250
1:45.900
2:15.970
1:55.970

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

Qualifying
Qualifying

NQ
SCR

Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying



